### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Assignment of Security Interest	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		106/15/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yuri Itkis Gaming Trust of 1993
Street Address:	9101 W. SAHARA AVE., STE. 105-B25
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89117
Entity Type:	TRUSTEE: NEVADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85428603	BINGO BOSS
Serial Number:	85515971	GAMETECH PHOENIX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4152687522 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-6327

kanderson@mofo.com, mjw2@mofo.com, Email:

mmcdaniel@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP Address Line 2: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61327-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys

REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0804 900226868

Signature:	/Lynn M. Humphreys/
Date:	06/27/2012

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Notice of Assignment of Security Interest (Trademarks) to Yuri Itkis Gaming Trust of 1993#page1.tif source=Notice of Assignment of Security Interest (Trademarks) to Yuri Itkis Gaming Trust of 1993#page2.tif source=Notice of Assignment of Security Interest (Trademarks) to Yuri Itkis Gaming Trust of 1993#page3.tif source=Notice of Assignment of Security Interest (Trademarks) to Yuri Itkis Gaming Trust of 1993#page4.tif source=Notice of Assignment of Security Interest (Trademarks) to Yuri Itkis Gaming Trust of 1993#page5.tif

#### VIA FACSIMILE AND OVERNIGHT COURIER

Gametech International, Inc. 8850 Double Diamond Parkway Reno, Nevada 89521

Attention: Andrew Robinson Facsimile: (775) 850-6198

Re: <u>Notice of Assignment of Lender Interests</u>, Resignation of Agent and

Designation of New Agent

### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Loan Agreement dated June 15, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), among GameTech International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), the various lenders from time to time party thereto ("Lenders"), and U.S. Bank National Association in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent"). Lenders have extended to Borrower certain credit facilities (whether one or more, collectively, the "Loan"), which are evidenced, guarantied, secured, made under the terms of and/or relate to the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement).

Borrower is hereby notified that, effective June 27, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), (i) all of the interests held by Lenders with respect to the Loan and the Loan Documents have been acquired by and assigned to Yuri Itkis Gaming Trust of 1993 ("Buyer") and (ii) Agent has resigned as administrative agent for Lenders, and Buyer has been appointed and has accepted such appointment as successor administrative agent under the Loan Documents in the place of Agent.

The notice addresses under the Loan Documents and payment instructions for Buyer, in its capacities as lender and administrative agent under the Loan Documents, are as follows:

Yuri Itkis, Trustee Yuri Itkis Gaming Trust of 1993 9101 W. Sahara Ave., Ste. 105-B25 Las Vegas, NV 89117

Fax: (702) 798-4050 e-mail: bingozar@gmail.com

Signature page follows.

fb.us.8799182.02

Resigning Agent:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Kent. M. Wheelock

Title: Senior Vice President

Buyer

**YURI ITKIS GAMING TRUST OF 1993** 

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Yuri Itkis
Title: Trustee

Cc: James Robertson

GameTech Arizona Corporation GameTech Canada Corporation GameTech S. de R.L. de C.V

# Resigning Agent:

### U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Kent. M. Wheelock
Title: Senior Vice President

Buyer

YURI ITKIS GAMING TRUST OF 1993

Name: Yuri Itkis

Name: Yuri Itki Title: Trustee

Cc: James Robertson

GameTech Arizona Corporation GameTech Canada Corporation GameTech S. de R.L. de C.V

(Signature Page to Resignation of Agent and Designation of New Agent)

## Schedule 1: List of Affected Trademarks

The above letter gives notice of the assignment of all interests held by Lenders and Agent with respect to the Loan and the Loan Documents, including Agent's security interest in the following trademarks and trademark applications:

## **Affected Registered U.S. Trademarks**

Registered Owner	Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date
GameTech International, Inc.	ALLTRAK	2771606	10/7/2003
GameTech International, Inc.	ALLTRAK2	3180624	12/5/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	BINGO ENHANCED TABS SYSTEM	3166078	10/31/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	BLAZING QUARTERS	2973785	7/19/2005
GameTech International, Inc.	BOWLING FOR CASH	3301221	10/2/2007
GameTech International, Inc.	BOWLING FOR CASH	3188104	12/19/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	CADILLAC BINGO	2255964	6/22/1999
GameTech International, Inc.	CLUB 76	3248131	5/29/2007
GameTech International, Inc.	CRAZY PAYS	2462403	6/19/2001
GameTech International, Inc.	CRYSTAL BALL	3320058	10/23/2007
GameTech International, Inc.	DECORATING FOR DOLLARS	3166605	10/31/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	DEMOLITION POKER	3354178	12/11/2007
GameTech International, Inc.	DIAMOND ELITE	2904960	11/23/2004
GameTech International, Inc.	ELITE SERIES	3121388	7/25/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	FIRESTAR	3098946	5/30/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	GAMBLER'S EDGE POKER	3399985	3/18/2008
GameTech International, Inc.	GAMETECH	3006830	10/18/2005
GameTech International, Inc.	GAMETECH (Plus Design)	2927142	2/22/2005
GameTech International, Inc.	GAMETECH ARIZONA		
	CORPORATION	3226602	4/10/2007
GameTech International, Inc.	GAMETECH ELITE	3450111	6/17/2008
GameTech International, Inc.	GAMETECH MINI	3395527	3/11/2008
GameTech International, Inc.	HIGH COUNTRY MONTANA	10/2/20	11/15/1004
Í	POKER	1862620	11/15/1994
GameTech International, Inc.	HOT FLUSH	2974454	7/19/2005
GameTech International, Inc.	JOKERS JACKPOT	2958691	5/31/2005
GameTech International, Inc.	JUKEBOX JUNGLE	2489282	9/11/2001
GameTech International, Inc.	MEGA PLEX	3137136	8/29/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	MINER'S TREASURE	3218955	3/13/2007
GameTech International, Inc.	MONTANA CHOPPERS	3086646	4/25/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	MONTANA POKER II	1862386	11/15/1994
GameTech International, Inc.	NEVADA CLASSIC	3002701	9/27/2005
GameTech International, Inc.	PAYLINE POKER	3266658	7/17/2007
GameTech International, Inc.	PAYLINE POKER!	3953221	5/3/2011
GameTech International, Inc.	PAY-N-PLAY (2nd Filing)	3099912	6/6/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	PENNY POWER	2464339	6/26/2001
GameTech International, Inc.	PETER JACOBSEN CHALLENGE	2012/00	
	KENO	3013698	11/8/2005
GameTech International, Inc.	PLAYERS ZONE	3149908	9/26/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	POKER DOGS	3528354	11/4/2008
GameTech International, Inc.	RAGING RUBIES	3077758	4/4/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	ROYAL PAYS	2464356	6/26/2001
GameTech International, Inc.	ROYAL TOUCH	2269747	8/10/1999

Schedule 1 Page 1

Registered Owner	Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date
GameTech International, Inc.	SANDS OF TIME	2833210	4/13/2004
GameTech International, Inc.	SPIES	3225793	4/3/2007
GameTech International, Inc.	SPILL OVER	3450244	6/17/2008
GameTech International, Inc.	SUNKEN TREASURE	3002700	9/27/2005
GameTech International, Inc.	TED (Assigned from Bingo Card	2076334	7/1/1997
	Minder Corp.)	20/0334	//1/199/
GameTech International, Inc.	TED2C	2901479	11/9/2004
GameTech International, Inc.	THE ELECTRONIC DAUBER	2127889	1/6/1998
GameTech International, Inc.	TRACKER	3374163	1/22/2008
GameTech International, Inc.	TRAVELER	2979232	7/26/2005
GameTech International, Inc.	TREASURE HUNT KENO	2447002	4/24/2001
GameTech International, Inc.	WILD BIKER	3086724	4/25/2006
GameTech International, Inc.	WILD WIDOW POKER	2483049	4/28/2001

# Affected U.S. Trademark Applications

Registered Owner	Trademark Name	Application No.	Application Date
GameTech International	BINGO BOSS	85428603	9/21/2011
GameTech International, Inc.	CHAMPIONS EDGE	77958226	3/12/2010
GameTech International, Inc.	DA CA\$H	77958159	3/12/2010
GameTech International, Inc.	EXPLORER	85099504	8/3/2010
GameTech International, Inc.	GAMETECH EDGE BINGO SYSTEM	85072105	6/25/2010
GameTech International	GAMETECH PHOENIX	85515971	1/13/2012

## Affected Registered Canadian Trademarks

Registered Owner	Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date
GameTech International	ALL TRAK	622,297	10/8/2004
GameTech International	DIAMOND BINGO	616,398	8/6/2004
GameTech International	DIAMOND ELITE	641,889	6/13/2005
GameTech International	DIAMOND PLUS BINGO	669,211	8/2/2006
GameTech International	DIAMOND PRO	642,034	6/15/2005
GameTech International	DIAMOND TED	TMA563185	6/7/2002
GameTech International	DIAMOND VIP	641,970	6/14/2005
GameTech International	GAMETECH	679,133	1/9/2007
GameTech International	GAMETECH (Plus Design)	673,830	9/26/2006
GameTech International	TED	635,592	3/17/2005
GameTech International	TED2C	668,879	7/28/2006
GameTech International	THE BINGO PLAYERS CHOICE	563,224	6/10/2002

# Affected Registered Norway Trademarks

Registered Owner	Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date
GameTech International, Inc.	GAMETECH	220429	Active
	(Plus Design)	220429	
GameTech International, Inc.	TED	220428	Active

Schedule 1 Page 2

sf-3162585

**RECORDED: 06/27/2012**